Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 6

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed
in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Disaster | Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name (026111114Y Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1 4087 DR Connecticut BOROUGH OF WOODMONT, CT New Haven A - Debris Removal $25,961.03 07/22/2013
1 4087 DR Connecticut CHESHIRE (TOWN OF) New Haven G - Recreational or Other $1,462.49 07/22/2013
CT DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
1 4087 DR Connecticut PROTECTION Statewide G - Recreational or Other $119,861.25 07/22/2013
1 4087 DR Connecticut NEW CANAAN (TOWN OF) Fairfield A - Debris Removal $1,453,299.24 07/22/2013
D - Water Control
1 4087 DR Connecticut NEW HAVEN New Haven Facilities $128,533.87 07/22/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut ANSONIA HOUSING AUTHORITY New Haven C - Roads & Bridges $1,481.25 07/22/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut CHRYSALIS CENTER, INC Hartford B - Protective Measures $6,578.57 07/22/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut DARIEN (TOWN OF) Fairfield B - Protective Measures $87,367.58 07/22/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut EAST HADDAM (TOWN OF) Middlesex B - Protective Measures $60,661.32 07/22/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut FAIRFIELD (TOWN OF) Fairfield B - Protective Measures $250,974.55 07/22/2013

1 4106 DR Connecticut FAIRFIELD (TOWN OF) Fairfield C - Roads & Bridges $57,476.78 07/22/2013



Page 2 of 6

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

HAMDEN HOUSING AUTHORITY

HAMDEN HOUSING AUTHORITY

NAUGATUCK HOUSING AUTHORITY

NAUGATUCK HOUSING AUTHORITY

NORWALK

ORANGE (TOWN OF)

SHELTON

STAR INC LIGHTING THE WAY

STAR INC LIGHTING THE WAY

WEST HAVEN HOUSING AUTHORITY

WESTPORT (TOWN OF)

WOLCOTT (TOWN OF)

New Haven

New Haven

New Haven

New Haven

Fairfield

New Haven

Fairfield

Fairfield

Fairfield

New Haven

Fairfield

New Haven

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

$9,638.03

$1,209.53

$8,911.40

$28,934.09

$7,075.34

$14,777.79

$54,737.25

$2,201.70

$1,875.00

$13,086.91

$200,500.60

$1,897.73

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013



Page 3 of 6

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1 4106 DR Connecticut WOODBRIDGE (TOWN OF) New Haven B - Protective Measures $95,688.02 07/22/2013
BAYSHORE REGIONAL SEWERAGE

2 4086 DR New Jersey AUTHORITY Monmouth F - Public Utilities $1,036,717.82 07/22/2013

2 4086 DR New Jersey CARLSTADT Bergen E - Public Buildings $51,394.55 07/22/2013

2 4086 DR New Jersey DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Statewide A - Debris Removal $59,741,908.65 07/22/2013

2 4086 DR New Jersey LAWRENCE (TOWNSHIP OF) Cumberland B - Protective Measures $92,760.84 07/22/2013
NEW JERSEY STATE DEPT. OF

2 4086 DR New Jersey TRANSPORTATION Statewide E - Public Buildings $433,550.64 07/22/2013
PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE

2 4086 DR New Jersey COMMISSION Statewide F - Public Utilities $5,245,285.42 07/22/2013
PLEASANTVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 4086 DR New Jersey DISTRICT Atlantic E - Public Buildings $5,642.10 07/22/2013

2 4086 DR New Jersey RINGWOOD Passaic E - Public Buildings $2,663.89 07/22/2013

2 4086 DR New Jersey RIVER VALE (TOWNSHIP OF) Bergen G - Recreational or Other $366.77 07/22/2013

2 4086 DR New Jersey UPPER (TOWNSHIP OF) Cape May G - Recreational or Other $2,219,337.45 07/22/2013

3 1910 DR Maryland ST MARY'S COLLEGE St. Mary's E - Public Buildings $117,393.00 07/22/2013



Page 4 of 6

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4024

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Virginia

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

JAMES CITY (COUNTY)

BUCKS (COUNTY)

BUSHKILL FIRE COMPANY

EASTON

FOX CHASE CANCER CENTER

IVYLAND

JEANES HOSPITAL

JEANES HOSPITAL

PHILADELPHIA

PHILADELPHIA

PHILADELPHIA

POCONO SUMMIT VOLUNTEER FIRE
COMPANY

James City

Bucks

Pike

Northampton

Philadelphia

Bucks

Philadelphia

Philadelphia

Philadelphia

Philadelphia

Philadelphia

Monroe

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

G - Recreational or Other

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

$5,384.03

$1,455.83

$12,535.01

$35,690.25

$7,546.31

$1,295.90

$6,540.00

$2,099.78

$31,144.95

$43,404.23

$5,329.65

$1,286.81

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013



Page 5 of 6

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

1479

4117

4117

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Texas

Oklahoma

Oklahoma

QUAKERTOWN FIRE DEPARTMENT

SAINT JOSEPH'S UNIVERSITY

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PHILADELPHIA

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PHILADELPHIA

SULLIVAN (COUNTY)

TEMPLE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL

TEMPLE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL

WYOMING COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF PHILA

SURFSIDE BEACH

LUTHER

OKLAHOMA (COUNTY)

Bucks

Philadelphia

Philadelphia

Philadelphia

Sullivan

Philadelphia

Philadelphia

Wyoming

Philadelphia

Brazoria

Oklahoma

Oklahoma

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

G - Recreational or Other

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

$3,499.79

$8,520.83

$60,809.92

$264,116.15

$412.79

$2,133.07

$41,496.31

$1,716.74

$22,778.91

$22,378.29

$1,993.78

$31,541.46

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013

07/22/2013



Page 6 of 6

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

D - Water Control

7 1998 DR lowa HONEY CREEK DRAINAGE DISTRICT #6 Pottawattamie  Facilities $2,852.80 07/22/2013

7 4010 DR Kansas CLAY COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT Clay C - Roads & Bridges $9,257.82 07/22/2013
South

8 4115 DR Dakota METRO COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY Minnehaha B - Protective Measures $1,661.81 07/22/2013
South

8 4115 DR Dakota MINNEHAHA (COUNTY) Minnehaha A - Debris Removal $95,032.11 07/22/2013
South

8 4115 DR Dakota SIOUX FALLS Minnehaha B - Protective Measures $60,613.51 07/22/2013
South SOUTHEASTERN ELECTRIC

8 4115 DR Dakota COOPERATIVE, INC. Statewide B - Protective Measures $22,330.82 07/22/2013
South SOUTHEASTERN ELECTRIC

8 4115 DR Dakota COOPERATIVE, INC. Statewide F - Public Utilities $37,158.45 07/22/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.



	Report 1
	Legend of Category of Work

