

Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 6

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	BOROUGH OF WOODMONT, CT	New Haven	A - Debris Removal	\$25,961.03	07/22/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	CHESHIRE (TOWN OF)	New Haven	G - Recreational or Other	\$1,462.49	07/22/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	CT DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	Statewide	G - Recreational or Other	\$119,861.25	07/22/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	NEW CANAAN (TOWN OF)	Fairfield	A - Debris Removal	\$1,453,299.24	07/22/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	NEW HAVEN	New Haven	D - Water Control Facilities	\$128,533.87	07/22/2013
•	1001	D , (Comiodicat		- Now Haven	T domaio	ψ120,000.01	0772272010
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	ANSONIA HOUSING AUTHORITY	New Haven	C - Roads & Bridges	\$1,481.25	07/22/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	CHRYSALIS CENTER, INC	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$6,578.57	07/22/2013
4	4400	DD	0	DADIEN (TOWN OF)	F -:f: - -	D. Destartion Management	#07.007.50	07/00/0040
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	DARIEN (TOWN OF)	Fairfield	B - Protective Measures	\$87,367.58	07/22/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	EAST HADDAM (TOWN OF)	Middlesex	B - Protective Measures	\$60,661.32	07/22/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	FAIRFIELD (TOWN OF)	Fairfield	B - Protective Measures	\$250,974.55	07/22/2013
1	7100	DIX	Commodicat	TANK ILLD (TOWN OF)	i dii iiola	D I TOLCOLIVE INICUSUICS	Ψ200,01 π.00	3,722,2010
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	FAIRFIELD (TOWN OF)	Fairfield	C - Roads & Bridges	\$57,476.78	07/22/2013

Page 2 of 6

	raye z							
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	HAMDEN HOUSING AUTHORITY	New Haven	B - Protective Measures	\$9,638.03	07/22/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	HAMDEN HOUSING AUTHORITY	New Haven	E - Public Buildings	\$1,209.53	07/22/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	NAUGATUCK HOUSING AUTHORITY	New Haven	B - Protective Measures	\$8,911.40	07/22/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	NAUGATUCK HOUSING AUTHORITY	New Haven	C - Roads & Bridges	\$28,934.09	07/22/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	NORWALK	Fairfield	C - Roads & Bridges	\$7,075.34	07/22/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	ORANGE (TOWN OF)	New Haven	C - Roads & Bridges	\$14,777.79	07/22/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	SHELTON	Fairfield	C - Roads & Bridges	\$54,737.25	07/22/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	STAR INC LIGHTING THE WAY	Fairfield	B - Protective Measures	\$2,201.70	07/22/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	STAR INC LIGHTING THE WAY	Fairfield	C - Roads & Bridges	\$1,875.00	07/22/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	WEST HAVEN HOUSING AUTHORITY	New Haven	C - Roads & Bridges	\$13,086.91	07/22/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	WESTPORT (TOWN OF)	Fairfield	B - Protective Measures	\$200,500.60	07/22/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	WOLCOTT (TOWN OF)	New Haven	B - Protective Measures	\$1,897.73	07/22/2013

Page 3 of 6

	rage							Page 3 of 6		
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated		
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	WOODBRIDGE (TOWN OF)	New Haven	B - Protective Measures	\$95,688.02	07/22/2013		
2	4086	DR	New Jersey	BAYSHORE REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTHORITY	Monmouth	F - Public Utilities	\$1,036,717.82	07/22/2013		
2	4086	DR	New Jersey	CARLSTADT	Bergen	E - Public Buildings	\$51,394.55	07/22/2013		
2	4086	DR	New Jersey	DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$59,741,908.65	07/22/2013		
2	4086	DR	New Jersey	LAWRENCE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Cumberland	B - Protective Measures	\$92,760.84	07/22/2013		
2	4086	DR	New Jersey	NEW JERSEY STATE DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION	Statewide	E - Public Buildings	\$433,550.64	07/22/2013		
2	4086	DR	New Jersey	PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMISSION	Statewide	F - Public Utilities	\$5,245,285.42	07/22/2013		
2	4086	DR	New Jersey	PLEASANTVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	Atlantic	E - Public Buildings	\$5,642.10	07/22/2013		
2	4086	DR	New Jersey	RINGWOOD	Passaic	E - Public Buildings	\$2,663.89	07/22/2013		
2	4086	DR	New Jersey	RIVER VALE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Bergen	G - Recreational or Other	\$366.77	07/22/2013		
2	4086	DR	New Jersey	UPPER (TOWNSHIP OF)	Cape May	G - Recreational or Other	\$2,219,337.45	07/22/2013		
3	1910	DR	Maryland	ST MARY'S COLLEGE	St. Mary's	E - Public Buildings	\$117,393.00	07/22/2013		

Page 4 of 6

	raye							je 4 01 6
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4024	DR	Virginia	JAMES CITY (COUNTY)	James City	B - Protective Measures	\$5,384.03	07/22/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	BUCKS (COUNTY)	Bucks	E - Public Buildings	\$1,455.83	07/22/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	BUSHKILL FIRE COMPANY	Pike	B - Protective Measures	\$12,535.01	07/22/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	EASTON	Northampton	G - Recreational or Other	\$35,690.25	07/22/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	FOX CHASE CANCER CENTER	Philadelphia	B - Protective Measures	\$7,546.31	07/22/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	IVYLAND	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$1,295.90	07/22/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	JEANES HOSPITAL	Philadelphia	A - Debris Removal	\$6,540.00	07/22/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	JEANES HOSPITAL	Philadelphia	B - Protective Measures	\$2,099.78	07/22/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PHILADELPHIA	Philadelphia	A - Debris Removal	\$31,144.95	07/22/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PHILADELPHIA	Philadelphia	B - Protective Measures	\$43,404.23	07/22/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PHILADELPHIA	Philadelphia	E - Public Buildings	\$5,329.65	07/22/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	POCONO SUMMIT VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY	Monroe	B - Protective Measures	\$1,286.81	07/22/2013

Page 5 of 6

							гау	e 5 01 6
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	QUAKERTOWN FIRE DEPARTMENT	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$3,499.79	07/22/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SAINT JOSEPH'S UNIVERSITY	Philadelphia	B - Protective Measures	\$8,520.83	07/22/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PHILADELPHIA	Philadelphia	B - Protective Measures	\$60,809.92	07/22/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PHILADELPHIA	Philadelphia	E - Public Buildings	\$264,116.15	07/22/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SULLIVAN (COUNTY)	Sullivan	E - Public Buildings	\$412.79	07/22/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	TEMPLE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL	Philadelphia	A - Debris Removal	\$2,133.07	07/22/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	TEMPLE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL	Philadelphia	E - Public Buildings	\$41,496.31	07/22/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	WYOMING COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	Wyoming	B - Protective Measures	\$1,716.74	07/22/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF PHILA	Philadelphia	B - Protective Measures	\$22,778.91	07/22/2013
6	1479	DR	Texas	SURFSIDE BEACH	Brazoria	G - Recreational or Other	\$22,378.29	07/22/2013
6	4117	DR	Oklahoma	LUTHER	Oklahoma	B - Protective Measures	\$1,993.78	07/22/2013
6	4117	DR	Oklahoma	OKLAHOMA (COUNTY)	Oklahoma	A - Debris Removal	\$31,541.46	07/22/2013

Page 6 of 6

								,
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
7	1998	DR	Iowa	HONEY CREEK DRAINAGE DISTRICT #6	Pottawattamie	D - Water Control Facilities	\$2,852.80	07/22/2013
7	4010	DR	Kansas	CLAY COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT	Clay	C - Roads & Bridges	\$9,257.82	07/22/2013
8	4115	DR	South Dakota	METRO COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY	Minnehaha	B - Protective Measures	\$1,661.81	07/22/2013
8	4115	DR	South Dakota	MINNEHAHA (COUNTY)	Minnehaha	A - Debris Removal	\$95,032.11	07/22/2013
8	4115	DR	South Dakota	SIOUX FALLS	Minnehaha	B - Protective Measures	\$60,613.51	07/22/2013
8	4115	DR	South Dakota	SOUTHEASTERN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$22,330.82	07/22/2013
8	4115	DR	South Dakota	SOUTHEASTERN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.	Statewide	F - Public Utilities	\$37,158.45	07/22/2013

Legend of Category of Work

Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.